AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTID COGE PAGE OF PAGES

1 6

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NGO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT NG ##f apphicebie)
.- AT AN
006Zz4 05/02/2010 1200340

5 1SSUED BY - COBE |pgpo

Gifice of urement
George ¢, Marshall Space :
Maticnal Aevon : and Space

Admiristration : 544-8953

Marshall Spance Flight Center AL 35817 Vanessz. D, LindseyBnasza.gov
& NAME AND ACERESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, streel, county, State wud 2P Codel (x) |54 AMENDMERT OF SOLICITATION NG
SALC

Comp SR DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

 [12A 80D FICAT‘ ON OF CONTRACT/IORDER NO
: 'LENIW‘ ABAGEC

0B DATED (SEE ITEM 13]

COOE EFAC%UWCODE 12/02/2002
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS
[, The above numbefed sohaitauon is amended as seiforth i ttem 14 The hour and date spectied for recaipt of Offers T s extended, [ s not extended

Offers must acknowledge recaigt of thys amendment prior o the hour and date specified in the sohcyiation or a5 amended, by one of the following methods (&) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and refurning ... comes of the amendMment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmen on each copy of the offer submitled. or () By
separale leder or tefegram which includes a reference to the sohcdation and amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEQGEMENT TC BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESISNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOQUR GFFER. Hby
wirtue of fhis amendment yeu desire to change an offer already submiled. such change may be made by tefegram or letter, prowvidsd each tefegram or letter mates refarence
to ihe sohiitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spedified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND AREROPRIATHON DATA (#f required) Netr Incremase: S6,471,156.00
See Schedale

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOMHFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN tTEM 14.

_CHECKONE | s THiS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO ¢Spectty authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBEREQ CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying office,
appropralion date. etc) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PLIRSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMERT 15 ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO ALUTHCRITY OF

T OTHER 1Specy fype of modificatron and authonity}
Z FAR 42.103{a; and FAR Clauge 52.217-9% OCption to

rend the Term cf the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Cortractor s not, i s regiured to sign this document and retumn 8 cogses to e ssuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION iOwgamizad by UCF section headings, nciwing sofofafion/contract subrect matfer where feasibie

The purposes of this moedification are to: (1} exercise Option Pericd Nes. 1 through &
(CLINs 012, 013, 015, 017, GLls, G20, 022, 023, 025, (27, G228, 030, 032, 733, 03%, 0637, 038,
and 040) under the !14d-month extersion of the contract as delineated in Clause B.Z,

Estimated Cost and Award Fee, 1n order toe extend the contract per of performance through
January 31, 2011y and {2} provide an amount of $6,471,15%6 in fonding in erder tc extend the
coverage date through Auwgust 16, 2010, Aceordingly, HEMC4RAG2C ia nmodified as Eollows:

A, On the SFE 26, Award/Contract, [he amount indicated in Block 14 iz increased
81,705,250 tfrom $1,200,867,185 o 51, 382,368,415}, Hote:
Lo srovigionally nereass the as cant,  Thlis provis:

ritlsg valude To raflect provisiconal lnore

toarninns

d ..,

txsept as provided herein ak terms and cordiions of the document refereniced N tem 9A or 1CA, as heratofore changed. remains uncnanged apd ot full force and eflect

15A NAME AND THLE OF SIGNER [17P8 O pnn) t6A MAME AND TITLE OF COMTRADTING OFFICER (Type or pnnts

Harrv B Cralg

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IlSC DATE SIGNED

{S;;gﬂazure af person autfiogeed & sqp i

yren 182 DATE SIGNED
A
Gttty Gficoy

NN 7540-01-152-8070 # STANIARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Pravious ediion unusable Fresorped by GSA
FaR {48 CFR) 53 243

R SR

R

EHAMIIS

R



CoNT!NUAT[ON SHEET REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE oF
NNMG4ARC2C/ 000224 2 &
NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
SARIC
TER NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY FUnIT LINIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B () (D {12 {EF)

rrease Of WA in estimated coab i3

B, Clause B.Z7, Estimated Cost and Award iee,
Part fa}, is revised to rveflect the addition of
stimated cest [RDENEN
potential fee Ln ovalle associated

i - (CLINs 01z, 013,

wlehn Option &

¥ , 025, 027, 0z8, 0340,
4
er

215, 0i7, O
43 under the
act as delinsated
at@d Cost and ABward Fee.

i Lal incraase of QIO wWas

C., Clavse B.Z, Eastimated Cost and Award Fee,
Part (b)), is revised to refisct the exercise of
CLINs 012, 3, Gls, 017, Cig, 020, 02Zz, G23,

0zs, ©27, 0 GBO, 032, 0332, 435, 037, (38, and
040 (Uptions through 6 under the l4-month
extensicn of the contract as delineated in Clause
B.2, Fstimated Coszt and Award ree, and to
delinesate when costs against these CLINs can be

[BEREN

expended.

0. Clause B.3, Rward Fee for Service Contracts,
Part (i} 5 revised to reflect the addition of
in value assoclated with Option
Periceds 1 through 6 utnder the lé4-month extension
of the coatract as delineated in Claase B.2Z,
Estimated Cost and Award Fee.

-

E. Clausas B.4, Allowable Ttems of Cost, Par:
(&}, iz revigaed to reflect the addition of the
six option periods being exercised and the
Cellings on General and Administrative Costs for
se periods.

F. Clause 2.5, Premium for Scheduled Qvertime,

is revised te reflect the addition of the six
opiion periods kbeing exercised and the amount of

overtime premium authorized fo¢r Those perisds.
mance, Part {aj,
of the periocd
2011,

o]
piet
o
C‘\
=3
<
=5
o
T
B
[
(b
et

MEBN 7540 1-182-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 228 (4867
Spansofed 4y GSA

FAR

48 CFR) G2 110

PRI



REFERENCE MO OF DOCUMENT BCING CONTINUED FAGE CF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 115 4 nn02c/000224 3 €

NAME OF OFFEROR COR GONTRACTOR
SAIC

ITEM NG SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY Uit UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
=y gL {C) [gn) (2} {e)

Servioce Uantract

Ter

minimum wages will be submitted
of tabor for the periaed January
vcembar 31, 2010, Priev to

such deturminalions
cantract modificabi

= modiflcation(s) made above are reflected
in total on the change page(s) enclosed herewiih.
i1 order to reflect the change{s; made, the
piGG\S) listed below are hereby deleted from, or
added te, WNMG4ARO2C. Changes are indicated in
either belded text or by a wertical line in the
right margin te indicate the specific areals) of
change.

Page (5) Deleted Fage (5} Added

2 (Mod. 219} B2 (Mod.
-3 {Mod. 219) B

4 (Mod. 219) -4 (Mod,
(Mod. 219 B-4
(Mod 219 B 8 (POu.
{1 219} -9
fMQd. 223} Bl
13 {Mod. 222) B-13 (Mod. 2248
~1  {Mod., 207 F-1 (Mod. 2

2 (Hod. 202) F-2 iMod. 2

[
=
G
r

J. Al cther terms and conditio of NNMGAARGZC
remain unchanged.

Delivery Location Cﬂde: MSFC

NASA/Marshall Spage Flight Center

Marshall Space Flight Le ter AL 35812

§1,701,256.00

o]
—
ot

Cprionsg 1-& under l4-mont S
01s, 017, Glg, 623, 025,
03z, 0323, 035, and (40

Incrementally Funded Amount: $6,471,1506,00

Accounting
C2T540/610G0
G/R2ET0/EZ/C
GI Account

Elemencl: GCO

Canoar:

GL2A

Continued ..

MNEN T540-01- 1528087 TPTIONAL, FORM 238 (4-38)
Epeasoted by GEA
FAR {48 CFR; 53110

R

QUSROG




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HIEMO4ARGEC/000224

FAGE OF

NANME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAIC

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(3}

QUANTIT
{C}

YERIMIT

(03

UNET PRICE
(EY

AMOUNT
()

nded: $60,000.

counting Lui@.

JLZ2RTZ/GE/FCR0GH0G/5T2LE Lag/s
GB/ﬂlR‘/QIQ Cost Center: B6ZASHD GI
“0.2572 Greer: FOOCCL00 WBS R!
Ttem Number: 00O Commitment Item:
Center: 62 [und: CARSXZZHL0D Functional

Areas
Furnided: L 0Co.G0
Accounting Infor

"CCO0000/2394023.

oo
—

mentl:

i3.46.41.08/G0
‘A/Q/ﬁ Cost Cﬁai@f: G21840
ders: FCOGGU0S WBS

.08 Trem Number: 830181

Commitment ftem: 2570 Funds Jenter: 682 Fund:
7

9228

Fo
End
&
o

CASK22010D Functiona
Funcded: $200, 063,060
Accounting Info:

G2IE70/6100.2572/62/FCO0G000/752374.22.48.01.0
O/72570/62/CRSKZ203007/9228/5/6 Cost Center: 6271570

8/%0

GT Acccount: 6100.2572 Order: FPCOCO000 WBS

Elementl: 75
Commitsm
CASH220109 Funsztional Arsa: 922A
Funded: $428, 334.00

Afﬁountiﬂq Info:

Comﬁirm@nt ITtem: 2
HCH224G10D Functional Area: 538A
naded: 5961, 347,00
nting Info:

m

e !
G‘l\}(‘;

4.28.48.01.08 Ttem Mumber: 0DOC
2nt IThem: 2570 Funds Center: 62 Fund:

2I84C/8100.2572/62/PC050G00G/197T00S.16,01.01.16/00
FR25T0/62/BHCHEZZL10D/938A/6/7 Cost Center: 621540
GI Becount: 6100.2572 Order: FCOOLOQC WBS
Elementl: 1974800,1G.01.01.10 Ttem Nurher:
74 Funds Canter: &2 Fund:

ooo

MPG 7/6 GO.2572/62/FCOGO0LO/411GEL.30.08/0C0/25740

VE/RXCR2Z0I00/538A/7/8 CTost Center: RIKPOZ G
fatstet: 8100.2572 Order: FCOCOCOC WEBE Elementl:
411611, G.US Ttem MNumber: 00 Commitment :
2570 Funds Center: 62 Fund: EXCHZZ0L0D 1ux*ai( 151
Area: 538A

-

Fundeds 53,000, 0006.0
1 ing lnfo:

“’b]h@

{als
Z1

LU
[=Ts)
=i

570

C4.GB.GL/00

6213401

heStd 7540011528087

CPTICNAL FORM 2268 (486
Spunsored by GSA
FaR (48 TFR) 53 118




REFERENCE NGO OF DOCUNMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOAAAQ2C/ 000224

[
—

[e)

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAIC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES GUANTHTY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (C: (D) (£} (F}
JECOM0GOG,/ 731542 .01.04.08.03/00
DJHB 2R/9/10 Cost Center:
6100.2572 Qrder: FCODOGCO WES
o

Item Number: 400
Center: bZ Fund:
5384

(CXZ220100 Funcoiconal
ded: $726,179.00
Ecocounting Infor
£21840/6100.2572/62/FC000000/43%432.07.03.08/000/2
STO/62/EXCEEZRCI0D/TEA/ LG/ 11 Cost Center: 621540
GI Account: £100.2572 Crder: FCCO0000 WEBS
Elementl: 43%432.07.83.08 Item Number: 060
Commitmert Item: 2570 Funds Center: 62 Fund:
EXCH22010D Functional Area: T761A
Funded: 326,112.00
Acceounting Info:
621801 /6108.2572/62/FC00000Q0/736466.07.01.08.03.1/
1/000/2570/62/CASK22010D/361N/21/12 Cost Center:
621502 GI Account: £100.2572 Order: FCOD0000 WRS
Rlementl: 7364660,07.01.08.01.1 WBS Element?: 1
Ttem dNumper: 000 Commiiment JTtem: 2570 [Funds
Center: 62 Mund: CASX22010D Functional Area: 361N
Funded: $419,142.00
Accounting Info:
67I840/6100.2572/62/FC000000/652150.07.08/0C60/2570
/62/CASX22010D/6181/12/43 Cost Center: 62713840 GI
Acecount: 6100.2572 Crder: FCC00000 WEBS Rlementl:
H52150.07.08 Item Number: 000 Commitment Item:
2576 Funds Center: 62 Fund: CASK22010D Functional
Area: 018
Funded: 3278,8732.00
Accounting Info:
6ZIS40/6100.2572/62/PCOCA000/437673.08.08/000/2570
[GZ/CASKZZ010D/61BI/34/15 Cost Center; 6218540 &1
Account: §180.2572 Orday: FCOCGCOG0 WBS Elementl:
437673.08.08 Ttem Number: 000 Commitment Iiem:
2570 Funds Center: 62 fung: CASHZZ2010D PFuncticonal
Area: 6181
Funded: 520, 168.00
Accounting Info:
621570 /6100.2572 /
/ '76/67/\

FCOOD0OG/884617.34.01.02.88/006
Gn2 1& Cost Center:

572 Order: FCOHC0G0 WRS
.<4 0% . 0B Ttem HNumber: (U0

2570 Funds Center: €2 Fund:

2/F
D/
61

4 I

CLSK22010D i i@l Area: H2ZEh
Funded: $1L60, 000,00
Accounting info:
CZTIS01/6100.25872/82/5C00600¢
ﬁuﬁejf“ﬁ/ir?O/b//ﬂ”bxa/Clu3

ntinued

LOZ.0RL G/

{‘: =

[

SRR

R

GPTIONAL FORM 236 /4-86,
Spunsaied by GSA
FAR {48 CFR] 23 110

MEN 7545-01-152-8087

s

RARAH



REFERENGE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

P AGE OF

CONTINUATE EET . N . -
ONTINUATION SH NNMOLARAQ2C/000224 IS é
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SATC
TTEM MO SUPPLIESISERVICES CUANTITY JUbIT LNIT PRIDE AMOUNT
Y (By Ao (135 5 (E)
GI Rooouan: £100.27
lementl: B84617,32.08.02.08.0 WBS
Ttem Iy i

Funds Ceni=2r: &2
Avea:r 2227
Yunded: $25,000.00

NSk THA5-01-152-8087

OFTIONAL FORM 316 1-58)
Spotsored by GEA
FAR (48 GFR) 53 110




B.2 BESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FER
{a) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows:

Contract Paricd Estimated Bage Earned Award Potential Award
Year Covered Cozt Fee Faa Faa
Basge 1/1/04- (0)4) (0)(4)
Yaar 1 5730704 2,696,331
CLIN GGl
Base T/1/64 ~
Year 1 12/31/84 $4,851,221
CLIN 001
Base 1/3/05+~
Year 2 6/30/05 $4,910, 402
CLIN 01
Bage 7/1/05 -
Year 2 12/31/2% 55,162,909
CLIN 001
Base 1/1/06~
Year 3 6/30/08 55,301,669
CLIN 001
Base T/1/06 —
Year 3 12/31/G6 55,389, 246
CLIN 00l
TOTAL Base

528,307,778
Opticon 1/1/07-
Year 1 6730707 $5,659,411
CLIN 0C3
Option TALAOT -
Year 1 1Z/31/07 55,841,588
CLIN 003
TOTAL Opt.
1 $11,500,56%9
Option 1/L/08- 45,484,881
Year 2 £/30/G8
CLIN 0C5
Option Tr1/08 - $§5,926,837
Year 2 157317068
CLIN 005
TOTAL Opt.
2 511,411,718
il-Month 1/31/09 -
Extension §/30/08 56,246,604
CLIN 007
11-Month FrLA09 -
Extension 11/30/09 §5,203,749
CLIN 007
Total
11-Month $11,430,353
Extengion
14 ~Month 12/1/09~ $1,002,379
Extensgion 07731710
Base CLINs &
oo8, GO09, 12/70L/08~
010, & 911 CL/3L/730
14-Month 3871700~
Extension G8/321/710
Ooption 1
CLINa 012,
013, & 015
l4~sonth G8/1/10~
Extengion 08/30710
Option 2
CLINs 017, ;
018, = 020 !

B~2 (Mod.224)

e

B s S e



T4 Fonth 1671710~ —
Bxtension 10731710 | LA 0L
Option 2

CLINs 022,

023, & 025

14-Month 11/1/19-
Extension 11/30/10
Cption 4
CLINs 027,
028, & Q2@

14-Month 12/1/10-
fwtensgion 12735710
option S5

CLINs 032,
033, & 035,

14 -Month 1/1/1%-
Extension 17317113
Option 6

CLINs 037,
038, & 040

Provisional | Increase

(b)(4)
TOTAL 563,673,197

*  AF denotes Award Fee
*% OF denotes Subjective Fee
*x % F denotes (Objective Fee

(b)(4)

{b) The estimated cost and award feeg applicable to the base
pericd and each opticon period are as follows:
Fatimated Award
CLIN Otvy. Unit Cost Fee
BASIC PERIOD (January 1, 2004 thru December 31, 2006}

001+ 1 o

Estimated Maximum
Anmount Amount

002 %

¥+ %k *The total of Estimated Cost, Earned Award Fee, and
Potential Award Fee agsociated with CLIN 001 shall not be
exceeded unless revised by bilateral contract modification.

B-3 (Mod. 224)




Estimated Award
CLIN Qty. Unit Cost Fee
OPTION PERIOD 1 (Jan. i, 2007 thru Dec. 31, 2007) (Exercised)

003 1 Job

Estimated Maximum
Amount Amount
004 1 /R
Estimated Award
CLIN Qty. Unit Cost Fee

OPTION PERIOD 2 (Jan. 1, 20908 thru Dec. 31, 2008} (Exercised)
005+ 1 Job

Estimated Maximum
Amount Amount
QOE* ) ** 1 ID/R e s

* No costs against CLINS 0G5 and 006 shall be expended prior to 1/1/08.

*wPhe actual value of CLIN (06 will be the summarnion of individual task orders isgued
pursuani te this clause and clauses B.7 and B.S. A reconciliation modification will be
issued as required co reflect the current task order summation value in Clause B.2Z.

Estimated Award
CLIN Qty. Unit Cost Fae
11-Month Estengion {Jan. 1, 2009 thru Nov. 30, 2009)

007* 1 Job O
* No costs against CLIN 007 shall be expended prior to 1/1/09 with the exception
of the materials needed to sustain the program.

Estimated Award
CLIN PWS Qty. Unit Cost Fee

14~Month Extension (Dec, 1, 2009 thru January 31 2011)
Base 12/01/09-07/31/10 & 12/01/05- 01/31/10 {211 CLIN=)

008 3.0 1 Job
008 4.0 1 Job
010 5.0 1 Job
011 2.0 1 Job

013,

Option 1 08/01/10-08/31/10 (CLINs 012, 015) (Exercisged)

012 3.0 i Jcb (0)*)

013 4.0 1 Job

Option 2 08/01/10~09/30/10 (CLINs 017, 018, & 020} (Exercised) l
017 3.0 1 Job (b))

018 4.0 1 Job

020 2.0 1 Job

B4 (Mod. 224)

TR

TR

DT

LA



Estimated Award
CLIN PWS gty. Unit Cost Fee
l4-Month Extengion (Dec. 1, 2009 thru Japuary 31.2011)

Option 3 10/01/10-10/31/10 (CLINs 022, 023, & (25) (Exercised)

022 3.0 1 Job O

023 4.0 1 Job

625 2.0 1 Job

Option 4 11/01/30-13/30/10C (CLINs G27, 028, & 030) (Exercised)
027 3.0 1 Job ©)@)

G28 4.0 1 Job

030 2.0 1 Job

Option 2/01710-12/21/710 {(CLins 032, 033, & 035) (Exercised)

51
g32 3.0 1 Job (b)(4)
033 4.0 1 Job
035 2.0 1 Job ,

Optien 6 01/01/11-01/31/11 (CLINs 037, 038, & 040) (Exercised)
037 3.0 1 Job (0))

0238 4.0 1 Job

040 2.0 1 Job

(End of clause}

B-5 (Mod. 224)




{1} The amount of award fee which has been awarded pursuant to this

clause, the potential award fee available for the period,

to which said fee applies is set forth below:

and the period

cLIn 001

3/31/04~ 6730/04

Contract Period Covered Base Earned Award
Year Fee Yae
Base

Year 1 173704~ 2730/04 $270,275

$2,426,056

VLG4 - 12731704

$4,851,221

1/1/053-6730/05

54,510,402

TIL/0S - 1273170%

5,162,909

L/L/0B-6/30/06

35,301,668

CLIN 0G1

T/1/06 - 12731706

5,385,246

Cption
Year 1
CLIN 003

T /076/30/07

$5,659,411

Cption
Year 1
CLIN 003

TrL/0T - 12731707

55,841,558

Cption
Year 2
CLIN (005

1/1/08-6/30/08

35,484,881

Cptioen
Yenr 2
CLIN OC0%

T/1768 - 12731708

55,926,837

-Month
Extension
CLIN GO7

1/2/09 — 6/30/0%

56,246,604

~-Month
Extension
CLITN GO7T

TrL/0% - L1/3G/09

i4-Month
Fxrenaion
Base
CLINe
n0g, 00%,
010,44 011

12/2/08-07/31/710
&
12/01/0%-01/31/09

$1,002,379

lé-Monih
Extsnsion

08/1/10-08/31/10

08/71/10-0%730G/10

Potential Award
Faea

B-8 (Mod. 224)

A W WER R N BT P . 8 B Y e s = e e



lé-Month 10/1/10-10/31/10 (b)(4)
Extension
Option 3
CLINS
022, 023,
& Q25

14-Month 11/1/10-11/30/10
Extension
Gption 4
CLINs
027, 028,
& 030

l4-Month 12/1/710-12/31/10
Extension
Option 5
CLINs
032, 033,
& 035,

14-Month 1/1711-1/3171%
Extension
Option €
CLINs
037, 038,
& 040

* AF denotes Award Fee ** 8F denotes Subjective Fee

**+OF denctes Objective Fee
(Bnd of Clause)

B.4 ALLOWABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001)

(a) In accordance with advance agreement between the
Covernment and the Contractor for thisg contract, allowable costs
for the items listed below are subject to the ceilings shown:
Ceilings on General aAnd Administrative Costs-

Period Rate
1/1/04 to 12/31/04 (b))

1/1/05 to 12/31/05
1/1/06 to 12/31/06
1/1/07 to 12/31/07
1/1/08 to 12/31/08
1/1/0% to 11/30/08
12/1/0% to 7/31/10
8/1/10 to 8/31/10
8/1/10 to 8/30/10
10/1/1¢ to 10/30/10
11/1/10 to 11/30/10
12/1/10 to 22/31/10
1/1/11 to 1/31/11

() It is mutually agreed that when indirect cosgst rate
ceilings are specified, (1) the Government shall not be
obligated to pay any additional amount should the final
indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated ceiling rates and,

B-9 (Mod. 224)

R



B.5 PREMIUM FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME (MSFC--52.222-90) (FEB

2001)
Pursuant to the clausge entitled "pPayment for Overtime
Premiums, " the amount of overtime premium authorized shall

not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated

period.

Period
01/1/04 to 12/31/04
01/1/05 to 12/31/05
01/1/06 to 12/31/06
01/1/07 to 12/31/07
01/1/08 to 12/31/08
01/1/09 to 11/30/09
12/1/09 to 07/31/1¢
8/1/10 to 8/31/10
4/1/10 o 9/30/10
10/1/10 teo 10/30/10
132/1/10 to 11/30/10
12/1/10 to 12/31/10
1/1/11 to 1/31/11

Amount
(b)(4)

(End of clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1950)

{a) For purpoges of payment of cost, exclusive of fee,
in accordance with the Limitaticon of Fundg clausge, the total
amount allotted by the Governmment to this contract is
CEm This allotment is for performance in all
areas and covers the following estimated period of
performance: c¢ontract award through August 16, 2010.

(b} An additional amount of CENIN is obligated
under this contract for payment of fees.

(e} Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total

Estimated Cost @)

Bagze Fee
Provisional Award
Fee (Funded at

Award Fee Earned
Total Sum Allotted $1,300,667,165 $6,741,156 £1,307,408,321

563,673,197 <0 $63,673,107

{End of clause)

B-12 (Mod. 224)




B.7 INDEFINITE DELIVERY/REQUIREMENTS

(a) The completion effort (definite guantity) of this
contract i1s considered to be those services negotiated for
the estimated cost and fees for the basic contract period
and each priced option period. Work that cannot be
sufficiently identified, predetermined, or gquantified is
identified as Reguirements work.

(b} Requirements work is specified as that effort that
exceeds the performance bands specified in PWS sections 5.1,
MSFC Applications and Web Services, and 3.9.4 and 5.10.4,

Maintenance.

(c) The estimated amount of Reguirements work for each
period is specified in Section B.2 as CLINS 002, 004, and

006.

The Government is not obligated to place any orders under

rhis contract for Reguirements work.
(End of clause)

B.8 RESERVED

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

B-13 (Mod. 224)




SECTION F

DELIVERTIES OR PERFORMANCE

.1 LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

NOTICE: The following clauses are hereby incorporated
by refervence:

52.242-15 Stop-Work Order (Aug 1%98%) -- Alternate I
{Apr 1984)
52.247-65 F.o.b. Origin, Prepaid Freight -- Small

Package Shipments (Jan 19%1)
52.247-29 F.o.b. Orvigin (Jun 1998)

{(End of clause)
.2  PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

{a) The pericd of performance of this contract
shall be Januaryv 1, 2004 through December 31, 2006.
The period of performance for Option Pericd 1 shall be
January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007, The pericd cf
performance for Option Pericd 2 shall be Januarv 1, 2008
through December 31, 2008, The pericd of performance for the
11-Month Extension shall be January 1, 2009 throudgh
November 30, 2009. The periced of performance for the 14-
Month Extension base period shall be December 1, 20039 to
July 31, 2010. The pericd of performance for Opticon Periods
1, 2 3. and 4 under the 14-Month Extension shall be
August 1, 2010 through January 31, 2011.

{(h) In the event the Government elects Lo exercise its
option(s) pursuant to the terms of this contract, the period
of performance for each opticn shall be as set forth below:

Option Period Period of Performance
No.
1 1/1/07 to 12/31/07 (Exercised)
2 1/1/08 to 12/31/08 (Exercised)
l4-Month
Extension Options
1 8/1/10 to 8/31/10 (CLINs 012,

013, & 015) {(Exercised)

2 9/1/10 to &/30/10 (CLINs 017,
018, & 020) (Exercised)

F-1 (Mod. 224)




14-Month
Extension Optiong (Continued)

3 10/1/10 to 10/321/10 (CLINs
022, 023, & 025) (Exercised)

4 11/1/10 to 11/30/10 {CLINs
027, 028, & 030) (Exercised)

5 12/1/10 to 12/31/10{CLINs 032,
033, & 035) (Exercised)

& 1/1/11 to 1/31/11 (CLINs 037,
038, & 040) (Exercised)

{End of clause)

¥.3 PLACE QF PERFORMANCE {MSFC--52,237-91) (FEB 2001)

The contractor shall perform the work under this
contract at Marshall Space Flight Center, Alabama; NASA
Headcuarters, Washington, D.C.; Glenn Research Center, Ohilo;

Kennedy Space Center, Florida; Johngson Space Center, Texag;
Ames Regearch Center, California; Goddard Space Flight

Center, Marvland; Stennig Space Center, Misgigsippl; Drvden
Flicht Research Center, California; Langlev Research Center,

Virginia: Jet Propulsion Laboratory, California; Independent

vValidation and Verification Facility, West Virginia: Wallops

Flight Facility, Marvland; Michoud Agsembly Facllity,
Louisiana; White Sands Test Facility, New Mexico: Moscow,
Rugsia; and at such cother locations as may be approved in
writing by the Contracting Officer.

{(End of clause)

F-2 (Mod. 224)

Fm



